
 

ITEM REPORT 

UTILITIES COMMISSION 

Agenda Date: 6/8/2022 

Agenda Section: Information Only 

Department Origination: Public Works 

Agenda Item: 2021 Mill & Inlay and Full Depth Reclamation Improvements Project Update  

Approval Required: No Action Required 

BACKGROUND 
1. Summary of Work Last Month 

 Addressing punch list items on College Road and Isle Drive.  
 

2. Summary of Work to still be completed 
o College Road 

 Curb joint sealing and turf establishment.   
 

o Isle Drive  
 Turf establishment 

 
3. Change Order No. 4 

o Last fall there was a high percentage of grass coverage establishing in all disturbed areas. This 
spring, much of the grass did not re-establish. The change order includes lime application to 
address road salt, re-seeding, fertilizer and hydraulic soil stabilizer in areas with poor or no grass 
growth. The total cost for the turf establishment on College Road and Isle Drive is estimated at 
$20,128.00. With this change order, contingencies will be lowered from $35,966.49 to $15,838.49 

 

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS 

Click or tap here to enter text. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS 

Click or tap here to enter text. 

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED 

Click or tap here to enter text. 


